
Results of the Program's survey for matriculants in the Class of 2021 revealed that Clinical Curriculum and 

Hospital Affiliation were the two biggest influences for applicants to attend CWRU Physician Assistant 

program.   

Our Physician Assistant program recruits and retains applicants of diverse backgrounds and experiences. We 

strive for and have achieved a mix of gender, age, and ethnicity. Our students hail from all over the country 

with strong representation, as expected and desired, from within Ohio. They possess a myriad of educational 

backgrounds and come to the program with a wide variety of clinical exposure and community service. 

The CWRU Physician Assistant Program has continued to recruit gender diverse applicants each interview 

cycle.  
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The Program has a broad age-range of applicants each year. 

 

The Program aims to attract an ethnically diverse applicant pool.   
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The Class of 2020 and 2021 had experience in a variety of medical related fields. The largest percentage were 

Nursing Assistants, Medical Assistants and Patient Care Technician.   

 

The Program continues to attract a geographically diverse applicant pool.  The Class of 2021 had the highest 

percentage of applicants from Ohio followed by the West. The Class of 2020 had the highest percentage of 

applicants from the Midwest and Ohio.   

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

Clinical
Coordinator

EMT Med Asst Medical
Scribe

Nursing Asst Other PCT Pharmacy
tech

Phlebotomy

%
 O

F 
EX

P
ER

IE
N

C
E

TYPE OF EXPERIENCE

Patient Care Experience of Applicants

2018 2019 2020 2021

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%

Ohio

Northeast

Midwest

South

West

PERCENTAGE OF APPLICANTS 

G
EO

G
R

A
P

H
IC

 A
R

EA

Geographic Distribution of Applicants

2021 2020 2019 2018



 

The number of applicants who have Master’s Degrees increased in the Class of 2021. 

 

The average GRE scores of entering students has stayed consistent in the past two cycles. 

83%

17%

0

89%

11% 0

81%

9% 0

54%

15%
3%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Bachelors Degree Masters Degree Doctorate

%
 S

TU
D

EN
TS

 I
N

 E
A

C
H

 C
LA

SS

TYPE OF DEGREE

Applicant Degrees

2018 2019 2020 2021

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

2018 2019 2020 2021

G
R

E 
P

ER
C

EN
TA

G
E

APPLICANT COHORT

GRE Comparison

GRE Qualitative GRE Verbal GRE Analytic



 

 The Program attracts an academically strong applicant pool.  The Class of 2021 had slightly higher overall 

and prerequisite GPAs than previous classes. 

 

True to its mission, the CWRU PA Program attracts applicants with strong community service and direct 

patient care experience.  Patient Care Hours and Community Service Hours have stayed nearly the same for the 

past four years.  
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